

ISmt. Aparna Ghosh Proprietor of M/S. GHOSH CONSTRUCTION, promoter of the proposed project "GHOSH VILLA" at 11B SURENDRALALPYNELANE, KOLKATA – 700 012 do hereby solemnly declare, undertake and state as under:

- That the Agreement for sale/Builder buyer agreement of our Project "GHOSH VILLA " is in accordance to Annexure-A of the West Bengal Real Estate (Regulation & Development) Rules, 2021.
- 2. That none of the terms and conditions of the Agreement for sale presented by us violate the provisions of the Real Estate (Regulation & Development) Act, 2016 & the West Bengal Real Estate (Regulation & Development) Rules, 2021.
- 3. That if any provision in Agreement For Sale is in contravention with the Real Estate (Regulation & Development) Act, 2016 & the West Bengal Real Estate (Regulation & Development) Rules, 2021, the provisions of the said Act & Rules shall prevail in those cases.
- 4. That if any contradiction arises in the future the Deponent will be responsible for it.

befor me on Identification

SIS KUMAR SEN

mr.

Court, Kolkata

Aparina Ghosh Deponent

Identifie

aha Advocate High Court, Calcutta

	24593
SL. NO	24 59 g DATE
NAME	
AD9	Co_
ANT	con

AN

2 AUG 2024 ARUN CHOWDHURY Advocate High Court Calcutta

> MOUSUMI GHOSH \* LICENSED STANP VENDOR KOLKATA REGISTRATION OFFICE